PRINTED: 06/13/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345508	B. WING			05/25/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REX REHAB & NURSING CARE CENTER OF APEX			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 911 SOUTH HUGHES STREET APEX, NC 27502				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 242 SS=D	AB & NURSING CARE CENTER OF APEX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F 2	For resident # 327, showers we per preference and resident di on 6/2/2016 All the current residents who coded "1" in MDS section F040 will be identified and interviewed determine if they are satisfied current shower schedule. If the are unsatisfied with the current modification will be made to in their preferences within the esshower schedule. Residents newly coded as a "1 section F0400, box C, will be resident(s) will be interviewed the Interdisciplinary Care Team morning report meeting. The resident(s) will be interviewed the Administrator, Director of Nassistant Director of Nursing, Educator/Infection Preventioni Nursing Team Leader to ensur	were 00, box C, ed to with their e residents t schedule, corporate tablished I" in MDS reported to n in the noted by either lursing, Clinical st, or re their		
ABORATORY	week he received a b	he number of times per	=	preferences are incorporated i established shower schedule. staff will be in-serviced by the	All nursing	(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed

06/03/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345508	B. WING _		05/2	25/2016	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
DEV DEU	4 D 4 AU IDOING 6 4 D	E OFWEED OF AREV		911 SOUTH HUGHES STREET			
REX REH	AB & NURSING CAR	E CENTER OF APEX		APEX, NC 27502			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 242	indicated the reside assistance of staff totally dependent. Review of the shourse's station, rescheduled for shouthe 3-11 shift. Review of the 3-11 shift. Review of the 3-11 shift. Review of 5/6/16 admission, showers. Docur resident had refuse scheduled for Modocumented as gifted as the stated prior to receive different or past routine with stated staff told he twice weekly; and that was not negone while the facility means the stated resident had resident as the nurse's stated resident as week according at the nurse's stated refused a shower again, report the refused also kept at	dent required extensive If for personal hygiene and was on staff for a bath. Inwer schedule, kept at the evealed Resident #327 was wers on Monday and Friday on view of the activities of daily for nursing assistant (NA) care given, revealed since his the resident had received 3 mentation failed to indicate the sed any showers. The shower maday, 5/23/16, had not been	F 2	Nursing, Clinical Educator Preventionist and/or Team importance of correctly do refusals or non-compliance residents established show being met by the Administ Nursing, Assistant Director Clinical Educator/Infection Nursing Team Leader weeks, biweekly for one monthly for one monthly for one monthly for one monthly for further review. Any de immediately reported to the Director of Nursing, Assis Nursing, Clinical Educator Preventionist or Nursing Turther investigation and courrent shower policy will the scheduled June 2016 revisions will be made if number of Nursing Nu	n Leaders on the ocumenting se with the wer schedule. I be audited to ser schedules are trator, Director of or of Nursing, a Preventionist or sekly for four month and ndings will be uality Assurance sement meeting eviation will be an Administrator, stant Director of or/Infection four Leader for correction. The be reviewed in meeting, seeded. be initiated by II be completed ompleted by vill be kept in the		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345508	B. WING		05/25/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REX REHAB & NURSING CARE CENTER OF APEX				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 911 SOUTH HUGHES STREET APEX, NC 27502		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)) BE COMPLETION	
F 242	She added prior to pr showers per week, sh approval. She added more than two showe those showers if the I A telephone interview 5/25/16 at 12:10 PM. had been assigned to during the 3-11 shift of stated Resident #327	oviding more than two ne would need the nurse's d the resident that requested ars per week would receive NA schedule permitted. was held with NA #2 on She acknowledged she o care for Resident #327 on Monday, 5/23/16. The NA had not refused care;	F 24	2		
F 332 SS=D	was reported to the n activity of daily living night was really busy resident a shower. Toverlooked the reside The Director of Nursin on 5/25/16 at 12:20 F were expected to recesshowers per week. A expected to be report encouragement and be were expected to doo DON was unaware R received his schedule 483.25(m)(1) FREE ORATES OF 5% OR M	Any refusals of care were ed to the nurse for further both the nurse and the NA sument the refusal. The esident #327 had not ed showers. DF MEDICATION ERROR HORE	F 33	2	6/24/16	
	by:	n, record review and staff		Nurse #1 was immediately in-serviced	d	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345508	B. WING		05	/25/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REX REHAB & NURSING CARE CENTER OF APEX				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 911 SOUTH HUGHES STREET APEX, NC 27502			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED (ENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 332	medication error ra evidenced by 2 me opportunities, resul of 8% for 1 of 5 resulting medication properties. The findings included Resident #40 was a 11/1/2014 with diagand glaucoma. A review of physici included Alphagan glaucoma) place 1 and Dorzolamide For glaucoma) opht into each eye twice On 5/24/2016 at 8: observed preparing medications for Readministered Alpha at 8:26 AM. She the medication, Dorzol drop to each eye a On 5/24/2016 at 8: #1 was conducted administration. The supposed to be given but these drops we She indicated she not do that this time On 5/25/2016 at 10 conducted with the	atty failed to be free of a tte greater than 5% as dication errors out of 25 liting in a medication error rate sidents (resident #40) observed pass. ed: admitted to the facility on gnoses to include dementia, an orders dated 5/1/2016 0.1% (medication for drop into each eye twice daily, hydrochloride (HCI) (medication halmic solution place 1 drop e daily. 19 AM, Nurse #1 was g and administering sident #40. The Nurse agan 0.1% 1 drop to each eye men opened the second eye amide HCI and administered 1 at 8:27 AM. 44 AM, an interview with Nurse following the medication enurse stated eye drops were men a couple of minutes apart, are probably less than that. usually times the drops, but did e. 0:51 AM, an interview was Director of Nursing (DON). ne expects eye drops to be	F 33.	on the day of incident by the Clinic Educator/Infection Preventionist rethe proper administration of eye dincluding the interval necessary be administration of multiple drops to eliminate a reoccurrence to reside. The facility has identified that all rehave the potential to be affected be deficient practice, therefore all nuble in-serviced by the Director of National Educator/Infection Preventand/or Team Leaders on proper medication administration of eye of including multiple eye drop administration by the Director Nursing, Assistant Director of Nur Clinical Educator/Infection Preventadmission Nurses or Team Leader intervals of 5 medications per week four weeks then five medications bi-weekly for one month and therefore medications for a month. The results of the audit will be revented the Administrator, Director of Nursing Assistant Director of Nursing Clinical Educator/Infection Preventionist of Nursing Team Leader for further investigation and correction. The corrective action will be initiated 6/24/2016. In-servicing will be contacted the corrective action will be initiated for the correction action.	egarding rops etween of ent # 40. esidents by the urses will dursing, ationist drops istration of ek for a five riewed in en. Any orted to sing, aical or eted by		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345508	B. WING		05/25/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REX REHAB & NURSING CARE CENTER OF APEX			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 911 SOUTH HUGHES STREET APEX, NC 27502		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 332	Continued From pag		F 33.	by 7/1/16. Audits will be completed 8/30/16. The audit book will be kep Director of Nursing Office.	ot in the	
F 372 SS=E	PROPERLY	E GARBAGE & REFUSE	F 37.	2	6/22/16	
	by: Based on observation failed to keep the dur for 4 of 4 dumpsters. On 5/22/16 at 4:55 P dumpster area was of Worker (FSW) #1. T dumpsters located where the second worker that the second were sused blue gloves, a tenumerous pieces of phoxes scattered through the second were there and they for "a while". On 5/22/16 at 6:10 P dumpster area was of Service Director (FSI) The same items were the had cleaned the at (5/18/16) when the transfer of the second around them. He appeared to have be time was because of On 5/22/16 at 6:10 P	ons and interviews the facility impster area free from debris. The findings included: M an observation of the conducted with Food Service the observation revealed 4 ithin a closed in fenced area. It is a minimum of 20 pairs of cottle of stool softener and coaper and 3 small cardboard aughout the fenced in area. It id not know why the items appeared to have been there onducted with the Food D) and the Administrator. It is present. The FSD stated area last Wednesday the had cleaned under the stated the reason the items en there for an extended the large amount of rain. We the Administrator stated deeded to be cleaned and free		The dumpster area cleaned of gar and refuse around dumpsters on dinding. The Food and Nutrition Service department cook on duty will comp audit of dumpster area inside of fer area. Audit will include monitoring and ensure any garbage and refus cleaned up in a timely manor. Audit be done daily times two weeks then other day times 2 weeks then 2 tim week times 2 weeks then weekly thereafter. A log book with be creat house the weekly monitoring/clean rounds. Audit findings will be broughten monthly Quality Assurance and Performance Improvement meeting further review. Any deviation will be reported to the Administrator and/o Service Manager for further investinand correction. All food service staff will be in-servithe importance of maintaining a cleasafe work environment by the Food	elete an enced in area e is elets will en every eles a eled to eleve electron electr	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345508	B. WING		0	5/25/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REX REHAB & NURSING CARE CENTER OF APEX				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 911 SOUTH HUGHES STREET APEX, NC 27502	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 372	from debris on the ground on 5/25/16 at 11:45 F	ound. PM the FSD stated he had dnesday so the area may	F 37	Service Manager The corrective action will be initia 6/22/2016. In-servicing will be corp 7/11/16. The audit will be comp 7/17/16. The weekly log book will started 7/18/16 and be kept in the and Nutrition Services Managers	mpleted leted by be Food		